change does not affect the financial consideration of the 
parties or the nature or extent of any pecuniary interest of 
MSU personnel. 

18.5 months extendable to 2 months 

Includes upfront fee of three thousand US dollars 
(US$3,000), patent expense reimbursements on a 
schedule for a total of twelve thousand five hundred US 
dollars ($12,500), and Advertent Biotherapeutics, Inc. will 
take over patent management. 

By MSU to company: None 
By company to MSU: None 

None 

Michigan for-profit corporation located in Michigan 

Dr. Erik Martinez-Hackert, Associate Professor, Department 
of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, has an